#### FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2010 COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM

Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's Office

Date Submitted: February 17, 2010  Submitted By: Laura Dougherty Department: Facilities Management & Planning
Court Agenda Date: February 23, 2010 Phone Number: 281-633-7017
SUMMARY OF ITEM: Approve Pay Application No. 09-00400001, in the amount of \$103,368.55 from Bass Construction Co. Inc., for Construction Services provided for the EMS Medic One facility.
RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT YES NO REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: YES NO
List Supporting Documents Attached: Invoice
FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
BUDGETED ITEM: YES 🛛 NO 🗌
FUNDNG SOURCE: Accounting Unit: 732418888 Account Number: Activity (If Applicable): P418B-06FIREEMS
DESCRIPTION OF LAWSON ACCOUNT: EMS Facility
Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
Special Handling Requested (specify):



 $\times$   $\times$ 

gotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of under this Contract.	nal assures that changes will not be obscure	this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.	ct Document, on which	CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.
ED is payable only to the Contractor are without prejudice to any rights of	COHHACKA HINGE HING COHHACE	IIIC OMICE O	49	NET CHANGES by Change Order
ED is payable only to the Contractor	4 "	Ad	5	TOTALS
	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor		<del>\$</del>	Total approved this Month
Date:		By:	s \$	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner
		DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:	ADDITIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
unt applied. Initial all figures on this lo conform with the amount certified.)	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	1,837,761.45 AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Attach explanation if as	<b>↔</b>	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
	ERTIFIED.	103,368.55 AMOUNT CERTIFIED	\$	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
hitect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is irroract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the		0.00 this application, the Arc information and belief accordance with the C	\$	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
ALL	CT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	103,368.55 ARCHITECT'S	\$	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
June 17, 2012	CST NOTE OF JETS	5,440.45 My Commission expired	n I of G703) \$	Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)
MARGIE BARKER	an Page 1	Notary Publi	5	b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 thday of January 10	5,440.45 Subscribed a me this 1	₩	a. 5 (Colu
	Fort Bend	County of:	G on G/03) 3	5. RETAINAGE:
Date: 1/11/10	exas			
ayments received from the Owner, and	which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.  Bass Construction Co., Inc.	1,941,130.00	, <del>S</del>	Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.  1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
e Contractor's knowledge, information nent has been completed in accordance and by the Contractor for Work for	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for	JAK BAIA	OR PAYMENT  Connection with the Co	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
OTHER [	Ти			
/ FIELD [	PROJECT NOS: 09-004 /	10 71.1	171	Rosenberg, TX 77471
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT DATE: 11/24/2009	CLOWARD NO I	Bass Construction Co., Inc.VIA ARCHITECT: 1124 Damon St.	FROM CONTRACTOR: Bass Construction C 1124 Damon St.
ARCHITECT	CONTRACT FOR:	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		NOSCHOOLS, I.A. //T/1
Distribution to: OWNER	APPLICATION NO: 09-00400001 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2009	A332 Hwy. 36 Rosenberg, Texas	PROJECT:	TO OWNER: Facilities & Planning Dept.  1402 Band Rd., Suite 100  Possenberg TV 77471



### Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 09-00400001

04-050	03-200	02-500	02-450	02-400	02-350	02-250	02-200	02-150	02-100	02-050	02-000	01-500	01-451	01-450	01-400	01-350	01-300	01-250	01-200	01-050	01-000	NO.			Α	containi In tabul Use Col
Masonry M&L		CONCRETE				U/G Storm Water		) Fencing	U/G Fire Water	Site Utilities	SITE WORK		1 Owners Contingency Allowance		) Lay Out & Misc. Expenses					Bond & Insurance	GENERAL CONDITIONS	DESCRIPTION OF WORK			В	containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.  In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
116,654.00	75,753.00	10,000.00	1,100.00	380.00	98,764.00	2,350.00	81,909.00	8,480.00	32,149.00	14,634.00		107,628.00	50,000.00	7,590.00	4,400.00	2,000.00	81,412.00	13,440.00	15,220.00	49,136.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED.		С	ittached. nearest dollar. inage for line items
						1								6				8				APPLICATION (D+E)	EROM PREVIOUS	WORK CO	D	may apply.
		×			00.00	1,762.00	32,764.00					5,181.00		7,590.00	880.00		9,769.00		761.00	49,136.00		THIS PERIOD		WORK COMPLETED	ш	
																						STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	PRESENTLY PRESENTLY		F	
					900.00	1,762.00	32,764.00					5,181.00		7,590.00	880.00		9,769.00		761.00	49,136.00		AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	TOTAL COMPLETED	- 1	G	APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
					10.00	74.98	40.00					4.81		100.00	20.00	_	12.00		5.00	100.00	20	(G÷C)	g.			TE:
116,654.00	75,753.00	10,000.00	1,100.00	380.00	98 764 00		49	8,480.00	32,149.00	14,634.00		_	50,000.00	,		2,000.00	71,643.00	13,440.00	14,459.00			FINISH (C - G)	BALANCE		Н	09-00400001 1/11/2010 12/31/2009 09-004
					40.50	88.10	1,638.20					259.05		379.50	44.00		488.45		38.05	2,456.80		(IF VARIABLE RATE)	RETAINAGE		-	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document 6703114 - 1992. Copyright @ 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright counsel, copyright@aia.org. Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal

#### Continuation Sheet

Z. containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION NO: 09-00400001

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.  A B C D	nearest dollar. nage for line items	may apply.	Б	'n	PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:	OJECT NO:	1/11/2010 12/31/2009 09-004 H	<b>—</b>
	С	D WORK COM	MPI ETED E	F	7.95		Н	
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK NO.	SCHEDULED VALUE	HROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)  THIS PI	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G÷C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
04-100 County Emblem 05-000 METALS	2,500.00					44	2,500.00	
05-050 Misc. Structural Steel 06-000 WOODS & PLASTICS	27,870.00						27,870.00	
	19,000.00						19,000.00	
06-100 Mezzanine/Plywood Deck 06-150 FRP	19,292.00 500.00						19,292.00 500.00	
, 0	35,875.00		11				35,875.00	
07-000 WATERPROOFING	0 433	ж		#				
07-100 Mtl. Bldg. Insulation	11,990.00			2			11,990.00	
07-150 Sound Insulation	9,174.00						9,174.00	
	7,730.00						7,730.00	
08-000 DOORS & WINDOWS								
	44,518.00						44,518.00	
08-100 Overhead Doors	24,216.00						24,216.00	
	49,354.00		23-00				49,354.00	
09-050 Mtl Studs/Drywall	97 965 00						97 985 00	
_	16,900.00						16,900.00	
	1,000.00						1,000.00	
	9,200.00						9,200.00	
	15,000.00						15,000.00	
09-300 Painting	19,795.00						19,795.00	
09-350 Floor Sealer	5,277.00						5,277.00	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



### Continuation Sheet

16-200	16-150	16-100	16-050	16-000	15-150	15-100	15-050	15-000	13-150	13-100	13-050	13-000	11-100	11-050	11-000	10-350	10-300	10-250	10-200	10-150	10-100	10-050	10-000	09-400	, and	ITEM		A	AIA Doc containin In tabula Use Colu
Ceiling Fan Allowance	Access Control/Security Allow.	Fire Alarm	Electrical	ELEC TRICAL	Fire Sprinkler Sys.	HVAC	Plumbing	MECHANICAL	Deck Tites	Mtl. Building Erection	Mtl. Building Materials	SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION	Appliances	Projector/Proj. Screen Allow.	EQUIPMENT	Signage	Louvers	Storage Shelves	Fire Ext. Cabinets	Toilet Accessories	Toilet Partitions	Visual Display Boards	SPECIALTIES	Shower Pans		DESCRIPTION OF WORK		В	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.  In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
1,200.00	20,000.00	12,339.00	265,267.00		30,400.00	92,000.00	105,335.00		1,000.00	64,600.00	114,475.00		7,488.00	2,500.00	i	3,965.00	1,443.00	1,690.00	525.00	5,575.00	4,200.00	1,500.00		600.00		SCHEDULED VALUE		С	ERTIFICATION FA tttached. nearest dollar. inage for line items
<									11							B									(D + E)	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	WORK COMPLETED	D	OR PAYMENT, may apply.
																										THIS PERIOD	MPLETED	E	
												1.1													D OR E)	PRESENTLY STORED	MATERIALS	F	8
																	1								(D+E+F)	COMPLETED AND STORED	TOTAL	G	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
																	- 51	232								% (G÷C)			OJECT NO:
1,200.00	20,000.00	12,339.00	265,267.00		30,400.00	92,000.00	105,335.00	8	1,000.00	64,600.00	114,475.00		7,488.00	2,500.00		3,965.00	1,443.00	1,690.00	525.00	5,575.00	4,200.00	1,500.00		600.00	(C - G)	TO FINISH		Н	09-00400001 1/11/2010 12/31/2009 09-004
																									KATE)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE		I	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

# AIA Document G703" - 1992

## Continuation Sheet

	NO.	A	AIA D contair In tabu Use Co
Totals	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
1.941.130.00	SCHEDULED VALUE	С	CERTIFICATION F attached. nearest dollar. ainage for line items
	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	D E	OR PAYMENT, may apply.
108.809.00	THIS PERIOD	E MPLETED	
1	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	F	
108.809.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	G	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
5.61	% (G÷C)		TE:
1.832.321.00	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	H	09-00400001 1/11/2010 12/31/2009
5.440.45	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)	H	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.